RESOLUTION NO. 2020-40

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF VENICE, FLORIDA, EXTENDING THE EXPIRATION DATE FOR ORDINANCE NO. 2020-30 REGARDING THE USE OF FACE COVERINGS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, on August 25, 2020, the City Council adopted Ordinance No. 2020-24, Face Covering Requirements, with a 30-day term that expired on September 24, 2020; and

WHEREAS, on September 22, 2020, the City Council adopted Ordinance No. 2020-30 which restated, amended, and extended the face covering requirements to 11:59 p.m. on October 31, 2020 and allowed future extensions of Ordinance No. 2020-30 to be passed by Resolution of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds a continuation of the face covering requirements in Ordinance No. 2020-30 is necessary for the preservation of the health, safety, and welfare of the community during the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VENICE, FLORIDA, as follows:

SECTION 1. The expiration date of Ordinance No. 2020-30, entitled "Face Covering Requirements", adopted by the City Council on September 22, 2020, is hereby extended an additional month to 11:59 p.m. on Monday, November 30, 2020 unless otherwise extended or repealed prior to such expiration date.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption as provided by law.

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VENICE, FLORIDA, THIS 27TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2020.

	Ron Feinsod, Mayor	
Attest:		
Lori Stelzer, MMC, City Clerk		

I, Lori Stelzer, MMC, City Clerk of the City of Venice, Florida, a municipal corporation in Sarasota County, Florida, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and complete, true and correct copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the City Council of the City of Venice, Florida, at a meeting

present.	e on the 27th day of October, 2020, a quorum being
WITNESS my hand and the official seal o	f said City this 27th day of October, 2020.
Approved as to form:	Lori Stelzer, MMC, City Clerk
Kelly M. Fernandez, City Attorney	